
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

10/18/13

Saturday Start 1st Payment 3,851,301

2nd Payment 4,005,353

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 4,165,568

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 4,332,190

5th Payment 4,505,478

1 09/21/13 Sat $32,296,040 $17,173,949 $40,000,000 $22,547,914.32 1.774 8.8% 8.8% 6th Payment 4,685,697

2 09/25/13 Wed $30,244,738 $33,257,084 $50,000,000 $28,184,892.90 1.774 8.3% 16.3% 7th Payment 4,873,125

3 09/28/13 Sat $33,923,886 $50,487,024 $60,000,000 $34,364,261.17 1.746 9.2% 24.1% 8th Payment 5,068,050

4 10/02/13 Wed $31,931,180 $67,198,949 $70,000,000 $40,091,638.03 1.746 8.7% 30.7% 9th Payment 5,270,772

5 10/05/13 Sat $36,749,138 $87,966,935 $86,000,000 $49,100,000.00 1.751 10.0% 37.6% 10th Payment 5,481,603

6 10/09/13 Wed $39,054,982 $109,833,508 $108,000,000 $61,700,000.00 1.751 10.5% 44.2% 11th Payment 5,700,867

7 10/12/13 Sat $44,775,232 $133,826,217 $133,000,000 $76,000,000.00 1.749 12.0% 50.9% 12th Payment 5,928,902

8 10/16/13 Wed $45,357,682 $157,606,003 $156,000,000 $89,200,000.00 1.749 12.1% 56.8% 13th Payment 6,166,058

9 10/19/13 Sat $51,804,943 $182,864,374 $186,000,000 $107,500,000.00 1.731 13.7% 62.8% 14th Payment 6,412,700

10 10/23/13 Wed $63,500,755 $215,813,450 $216,000,000 $124,800,000.00 1.731 16.6% 68.9% 15th Payment 6,669,208

11 10/26/13 Sat $86,680,031 $260,789,716 $317,000,000 $183,100,000.00 1.731 21.9% 75.7% 16th Payment 6,935,976

12 10/30/13 Wed $165,933,822 $346,888,945 $400,000,000 $231,100,000.00 1.731 37.7% 84.9% 17th Payment 7,213,415

13 11/02/13 Sat $238,370,086 $470,573,678 $550,000,000 $317,700,000.00 1.731 49.3% 92.3% 18th Payment 7,501,952

14 11/06/13 Wed $641,334,223 $803,347,197 $500,000,000 $288,900,000.00 1.731 84.0% 98.8% 19th Payment 7,802,030

15 11/09/13 Sat $536,332,694 $1,081,637,847 $0.00 1.731 78.4% 99.7% 20th Payment 8,114,111

16 11/13/13 Wed $1,603,335,559 $1,913,571,645 $0.00 1.731 99.0% 100.0% 21st Payment 8,438,676

17 11/16/13 Sat $1,474,914,908 $2,678,870,933 $0.00 1.731 98.5% 100.0% 22nd Payment 8,776,223

18 11/20/13 Wed $2,284,753,171 $3,864,376,594 $0.00 1.731 99.9% 100.0% 23rd Payment 9,127,272

19 11/23/13 Sat $2,138,626,617 $4,974,060,561 $0.00 1.731 99.8% 100.0% 24th Payment 9,492,362

20 11/27/13 Wed $3,427,129,757 $6,752,319,053 $0.00 1.731 100.0% 100.0% 25th Payment 9,872,057

21 11/30/13 Sat $3,314,871,256 $8,472,329,202 $0.00 1.731 100.0% 100.0% 26th Payment 10,266,939

22 12/04/13 Wed $5,483,407,611 ############## $0.00 1.731 100.0% 100.0% 27th Payment 10,677,617

28th Payment 11,104,721

29th Payment 11,548,910

30th Payment 12,010,867

Total 216,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/18/2013


